Tenant understands and agrees that if all such recommended repairs and maintenance are not 
completed by Tenant within one hundred eighty (180) days after each Inspection Deadline, such 
failure shall be a non-monetary default and Landlord may complete such recommended repairs 
and maintenance. Tenant agrees to reimburse Authority at one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the cost of completing such recommended repairs and maintenance, which shall be considered 
additional rent hereunder. 

11.     CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.   

Tenant shall not at any time during this Lease, commence any site work, building, 

alterations, additions, or infrastructure improvements, or engage in any construction activity on

[...]

undertake and satisfy the obligations imposed herein within ninety (90) days after written notice 
by the Authority to the Tenant, the Authority, in addition to the other remedies provided herein, 
shall have the right to enter on to the Premises and effect such repairs and recover one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of its costs and expenses from Tenant, which shall be considered 
additional rent hereunder.  If Tenant fails to reimburse the Authority for that amount plus interest, 
within thirty (30) days of written demand, Tenant's failure to reimburse Authority shall constitute